502818466 05/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2865061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J2 GLOBAL, INC.	05/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED MESSAGING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	6922 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	5TH FLOOR	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6073165	
Patent Number:	6717938	
Patent Number:	6999478	
Patent Number:	8238380	
Application Number:	13555970	
Application Number:	14076522	
Patent Number:	5642288	
Patent Number:	5751287	
Patent Number:	5877963	
Patent Number:	7245611	
Application Number:	11778586	
Application Number:	13344376	
Patent Number:	6625642	
Application Number:	11435415	
Application Number:	12550243	
Patent Number:	7539291	
Patent Number:	8175229	
Patent Number:	8600014	
Patent Number:	7296026	
Patent Number:	7844626	
502818466		F

PATENT

REEL: 032975 FRAME: 0464

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12955486
Patent Number:	8326930
Patent Number:	7720690
Patent Number:	8396719
Application Number:	13787011
Patent Number:	7835941
Patent Number:	8315903
Patent Number:	7448539
Patent Number:	7762455
Patent Number:	7024457
Patent Number:	7493367
Patent Number:	8028033
Patent Number:	8484303
Patent Number:	6563914
Patent Number:	6549612
Patent Number:	7990950
Patent Number:	8705726
Patent Number:	8510397
Patent Number:	6564193
Patent Number:	6816834
Patent Number:	7539086
Patent Number:	8738374
Patent Number:	8675220
Application Number:	14191829
Patent Number:	7480065
Patent Number:	7869076
Patent Number:	8081337
Patent Number:	8400664
Patent Number:	7474432
Patent Number:	7808671
Patent Number:	8031360
Patent Number:	7808936
Patent Number:	8325635
Patent Number:	6721398
Patent Number:	7184160
Patent Number:	5339156
Patent Number:	6895017
Patent Number:	5592542
Patent Number:	5675638

PATENT

REEL: 032975 FRAME: 0465

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13534936

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: FIP_Group@bstz.com, Margaux_Wolson@bstz.com
Correspondent Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002964.G000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARZAD E. AMINI	
SIGNATURE:	/Farzad E. Amini/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 5

source=2964G000_Assignment#page1.tif source=2964G000_Assignment#page2.tif source=2964G000_Assignment#page3.tif source=2964G000_Assignment#page4.tif source=2964G000_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032975 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT

j2 Global, Inc., a corporation of Delaware ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following US and foreign counterpart patents and pending patent applications ("Patents" and "Applications"):

US Patent No. 6,073,165

Australian Patent No. 749883

Australian Patent No. 2002301351

Brazilian Patent No. PI9812116-2

Canadian Patent No. 2,299,416

Canadian Patent No. 2,651,593

European Patent No. 1010084

Hong Kong Patent No. HK 1027187

Israeli Patent No. 134283

Mexican Patent No. 216194

Malaysian Patent No. MY-117139-A

New Zealand Patent No. 502843

Singapore Patent No. 70483

Taiwanese Patent No. NI-114698

U.S. Patent No. 6,717,938

Australian Patent No. 779110

Australian Patent No. 2005201431

U.S. Patent No. 6,999,478

U.S. Patent No. 8,238,380

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/555,970

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/076,522

European Patent No. 1169834

European Patent No. 1675350

Hong Kong Patent No. 1043453

Japanese Patent No. 4601831

N



Newson.

Taiwanese Patent No. 171437

U.S. Patent No. 5,642,288

U.S. Patent No. 5,751,287

U.S. Patent No. 5,877,963

U.S. Patent No. 7,245,611

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/778,586

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/344,376

Canadian Patent No. 2,477,652

European Patent No. 1 488 584

U.S. Patent No. 6,625,642

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/435,415

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/550,243

U.S. Patent No. 7,539,291

U.S. Patent No. 8,175,229

U.S. Patent No. 8,600,014

U.S. Patent No. 7,296,026

U.S. Patent No. 7,844,626

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/955,486

U.S. Patent No. 8,326,930

Canadian Patent No. 2,573,303

Chinese Patent No. ZL200580025464.7

European Patent Application Serial No. 05762331.6

Indian Patent Application Serial No. 405/DELNP/2007

Japanese Patent No. 4942647

U.S. Patent No. 7,720,690

U.S. Patent No. 8,396,719

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/787,011

U.S. Patent No. 7,835,941

U.S. Patent No. 8,315,903

N

41/

2

Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,595,700

United Kingdom Patent Application Serial No. 0714585.7

Singapore Patent No. 158904

U.S. Patent No. 7,448,539

U.S. Patent No. 7,762,455

Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,595,338

European Patent No. 1844421

U.S. Patent No. 7,024,457

U.S. Patent No. 7,493,367

U.S. Patent No. 8,028,033

U.S. Patent No. 8,484,303

U.S. Patent No. 6,563,914

U.S. Patent No. 6,549,612

U.S. Patent No. 7,990,950

U.S. Patent No. 8,705,726

Australian Patent No. 2006280225

Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,622,898

U.S. Patent No. 8,510,397

U.S. Patent no. 6,564,193

U.S. Patent No. 6,816,834

U.S. Patent No. 7,539,086

U.S. Patent No. 8,738,374

U.S. Patent No. 8,675,220

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/191,829

U.S. Patent No. 7,480,065

U.S. Patent No. 7,869,076

U.S. Patent No. 8,081,337

U.S. Patent No. 8,400,664

U.S. Patent No. 7,474,432



3

U.S. Patent No. 7,808,671

U.S. Patent No. 8,031,360

U.S. Patent No. 7,808,936

U.S. Patent No. 8,325,635

U.S. Patent No. 6,721,398

U.S. Patent No. 7,184,160

Chinese Patent No. 100571320

European Patent No. 1654620 (and its validations in France, Ireland, and Spain)

German Patent No. 60 2004 034 718.3

United Kingdom Patent No. 1654620

Italian Patent No. 1654620

European Patent Application Serial No. 11000335.7

U.S. Patent No. 5,339,156

Japanese Patent No. JP3077222

U.S. Patent No. 6,895,017

US patent no. 5,592,542

U.S. Patent No. 5,675,638

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/534,936

International Application no. PCT/US2013/047017

NY

Advanced Messaging Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, doing business at 6922 Hollywood Boulevard, 5th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90020 ("Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, and the inventions therein described, from Assignor; Assignor is willing to assign the Patents and Applications and the inventions therein to Assignee;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Applications, and in and to any and all divisional,



reissue, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, and renewal applications thereof, together with reexamination certificates, extensions and any letters patent that may be granted thereon, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all foreign countries, including the right to sue for damages for infringements of the Patents and of any letters patents that may still be granted; all these rights are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee,

for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the end of the term of any resulting patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment transfer and sale had not been made.

Dated: $\frac{5/11}{2014}$

j2 Global, Inc.

Name: Jeffrey D Adelman

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

Dated: 5/17/, 2014.

RECORDED: 05/21/2014

Advanced Messaging Technologies, Inc.

By _____ Name: Zohar Loshitzer

Title: President

